503575843 11/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3622470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNIS CORNELIS SLABBEKOORN	10/02/2015
JOHAN WILLY GABRIEL DE MEESTER	10/08/2015
JACOBUS STEPHANUS VERCOUTEREN	11/05/2015
ANNEMIEK F.S. VAN CAUTEREN	10/28/2015
RITA DELRUE	10/16/2015
EUGENE J. FOX	10/13/2015
ERIC BELL	11/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGILL, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST
City:	WAYZATA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14593504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512759814

Email: nliberko@kaganbinder.com
Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAR0117/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. PARINS
SIGNATURE:	/PJP/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 7 source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page1.tif source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page2.tif source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page3.tif source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page4.tif source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page5.tif source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page6.tif source=CAR0117US_Signed_Corrected_Assignment_11_17_15#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Johannis Cornelis Slabbekoorn; Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester; Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren; Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot; Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren; Rita Delrue; Eugene J. Fox; Donald Lee Shandera Jr.; Charles P. Anderson; and; Eric Bell are hereinafter called the "Assignors."

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated, Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota, 55391 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring their entire rights, title and interests in and to Patent Application titled PROTEIN CONCENTRATE AND AN AQUEOUS STREAM CONTAINING WATER-SOLUBLE CARBOHYDRATES and having PCT Serial No. PCT/US2005/003282 and filing date of February 3, 2005, including all inventions disclosed therein, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interests in and to said application (including all inventions disclosed therein) and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, including all nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignors further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States Application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignors do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) set forth below.

Johannis Cornelis Slabbekoorn

10-02-2015 Date

Docket No. CGL04/0034US01 (CAR0117/US)

Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester	08 oct les
yhan way Gabrier 2011220000	2
Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren	Date
Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot	Date
Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren	Date
Rita Delrue	Date
Eugene J. Fox	Date
Donald Lee Shandera Jr.	Date
Charles P. Anderson	Date
Eric Bell	Date

#102706

2

/	
Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester	Date
27	5 NOU 8
Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren	Date
Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot	Date
Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren	Date
Rita Delrue	Date
Eugene J. Fox	Date
Donald Lee Shandera Jr.	Date
Charles P. Anderson	Date
Eric Bell	Date

2

Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester	Date
Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren	Date
Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot	Date
Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren	28 old 2019 Date
Rita Delrue	Date
Eugene J. Fox	Date
Donald Lee Shandera Jr.	Date
Charles P. Anderson	Date
Fric Rell	

2

Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester	Date
Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren	Date
Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot	Date
Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren	Date
Rita Delruio	16.10,2019 Date
Eugene J. Fox	Date
Donald Lee Shandera Jr.	Date
Charles P. Anderson	Date
Frie Rell	Date

Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester	Date
Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren	
Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot	Date
Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren	Date
Rita Delrue	Date
Eugene (). Fox	130 d 20
Donald Lee Shandera Jr.	Date
Charles P. Anderson	Date
Eric Bell	Date

Johan Willy Gabriel De Meester	Date
Jacobus Stephanus Vercouteren	Date
Cornelis Johannes Maria Schot	Date
Annemiek F.S. Van Cauteren	Date
Rita Delrue	Date
Eugene J. Fox	Date
Donald Lee Shandera Jr.	Date
Charles P. Anderson	Date
Eric Bell ///	3/20 S Date

2